
Ulster County Legislature 

 
 

Law Enforcement and Public Safety Committee 
Meeting Agenda 

Karen L. Binder Library, 6
th
 Floor, County Office Building 

January 29, 2014 
7:15 PM  

 

Committee Members: 
 

Thomas J. (TJ) Briggs 

Donald J. Gregorius 

Peter M. Loughran 

Mary Beth Maio, Deputy Chairman 

Kenneth J. Ronk, Jr. 

 

Call Meeting to Order: 

 

Resolutions for January 30, 2014: 

 

1. Resolution No.  11  -  Appointing And Reappointing Members To The Ulster 
County Fire Advisory Board 

 

2. Resolution No. 21 - Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment In 
Excess Of $50,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Correctional Medical Care 
Inc. –  Ulster County Sheriff 

 

3. Resolution No. 22 - Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature 
To Execute An Agreement With The County Of Oneida For Boarding Inmates At 
The Central New York Psychiatric Center – Ulster County Sheriff 

 

4. Resolution No. 23 – Approving Ulster County’s Revised 2014 STOP-DWI 
Program Plan And Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature 
To Execute All Intermunicipal Agreements Required Under The Plan – Ulster 
County Probation, STOP-DWI Division 

 

5. Resolution No. 24 – Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County 
Legislature To Execute A Contract With The New York State Division of 
Criminal Justice Services For The Ignition Interlock Device Monitoring Program 
– Department Of Probation, Division Of STOP-DWI 

 

6. Resolution No. 25 – Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County 
Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The New York State Department Of 
Homeland Security And Emergency Services For Participation In The Local 
Emergency Management Performance Grant Program For Federal Fiscal Year 
2013 – Emergency Communications / Emergency Management    
 



7. Resolution No. 26 – Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County 
Legislature To Execute An Intermunicipal Agreement With Various 
Municipalities For The Operation Of U.R.G.E.N.T. (Ulster Regional Gang 
Enforcement Narcotics Team) – Ulster County Sheriff 
 

New Business: None 

 

Old Business: None 

 

Motion to adjourn   

 


